NXP USA Inc. - KMPC853TVR66A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC853T Hardware Specification, Rev. 1
Freescale Semiconductor 67
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
15 Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Table 30 identifies the packages and operating frequencies orderable for the MPC853T.
15.1 Pin Assignments
The following sections give the pinout and pin listing for the JEDEC Compliant and the non-JEDEC versions of the
16 x 16 PBGA package.
15.1.1 The JEDEC Compliant Pinout
Figure 67 shows the JEDEC pinout of the PBGA package as viewed from the top surface. For additional
information, see the MPC866 PowerQUICC Family User’s Manual.
Table 30. MPC853T Package/Frequency Orderable
Package Type Temperature (Tj) Frequency (MHz) Order Number
Plastic ball grid array
(VR and ZT suffix)
0°C to 95°C 50 MPC853TVR50
MPC853TZT50
66 MPC853TVR66
MPC853TZT66
80 MPC853TVR80
MPC853TZT80
100 MPC853TVR100
MPC853TZT100
Plastic ball grid array
(CVR suffix)
–40°C to 100°C 66 TBD